
Bowling Green (8-5-4) -vs- Ohio State (6-10-1)
01/02/2026 at Columbus

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/02/2026
Start: 06:32 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 5,779
Location: Columbus
Officials: Referee: Andy Thackaberry; Referee: Andrew Rasky;
Linesman: Pat  Richardson; Linesman: Nick Huff

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 OT 2 Total
Bowling Green 0 0 2 0 0 2
Ohio State 1 1 0 0 0 2

BGS: Pfoh, Brett (1); McKinley, Breck (1)
OSU: Thompson, Riley (1); Dunlap, Jake (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BGS OSU
1st 16:00 OSU Dunlap, Jake Gordon, Ryan EV, FG 0 1
2nd 07:16 OSU Thompson, Riley Karabela, Jake, Burnside, Davis PP 0 2
3rd 04:41 BGS McKinley, Breck Hotson, Tyler, Doran, Ben EV 1 2
3rd 08:53 BGS Pfoh, Brett Doran, Ben, Niedermayer, Jackson EV, GT 2 2

Bowling Green Power Plays Ohio State Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:59 03:59 02:00 0 0 --
1st 11:34 13:34 02:00 0 0 --

04:00 0 0 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 19:33 01:34 02:01 1 1 --
1st 19:51 01:51 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 06:15 07:16 01:01 3 0 PPG
3rd 19:25 01:25 02:00 1 0 --

07:02 6 1 1/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st OSU Crocker, Niall 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 01:59 PP
1st OSU Thompson, Riley 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 11:34 PP

1st BGS Martin, Maxwell 02:00 Slashing MINOR
19:32

.1 PP

1st BGS Grant, Jaden 02:00 Direct contact to the head MINOR
19:50

.1 PP
2nd BGS Norris, Dalton 02:00 Holding MINOR 06:15 PP
3rd BGS Doran, Ben 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 09:13 PP
3rd OSU Burnside, Davis 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 09:13 PP

3rd BGS Doran, Ben 02:00 Tripping MINOR
19:24

.8 PP



Individual
Bowling Green 2

Ohio State 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 5 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Steinman, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Higgins, Ty 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
4 Lonergan, Brian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Stjernberg, Gustav 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 - - 2
7 Simanovičs, Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Minville, Jeremie 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 6 -1 - - 0
10 Zlnka, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Morneau, Noah 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5-19 - 1
12 Niedermayer, Jackson 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
13 Pfoh, Brett 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 4 0 - - 0
14 Norris, Dalton 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 - 1-2 1
15 Martin, Maxwell 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
16 Sloan, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-9 - 1
17 McKinley, Breck 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 - - 0
18 Emerson, Quinn 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 0-2 - 3
20 Levis, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 1
21 Korodiuk, Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Scott, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Doran, Ben 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 9-19 2-4 0
24 Hotson, Tyler 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 - - 0
25 Crampton, Brayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
26 Blake, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Whynott, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Grant, Jaden 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 -1 8-16 1-2 0
29 Waters, Brody 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0-1 - 2
31 Palmer, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Moore, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 Rymon, Dominik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 7 14 12 1 0 34 5 24-67 5-10 14

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 5 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Labre, Dawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Able, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Straky, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Romaine, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 McBrayer, Nathan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0
9 Thompson, Riley 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 16-20 1-2 1
10 Weis, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
11 Rozzi, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Caron, Felix 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 - - 0
15 Eisele, Adam 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
16 Montes, Max 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 10-15 - 0
17 Gunderson, Landen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Hong, James 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
21 Ingles, Bryce 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 -1 - - 2
23 Burnside, Davis 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0-1 1-2 1
24 Crocker, Niall 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
25 Deckhut, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
27 McGinley, Sam 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
28 Smith, William 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
29 Gordon, Ryan 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 9-14 - 1
30 Hillebrandt, Samuel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
49 Karabela, Jake 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 -2 8-16 - 0
60 Eberly, Kristoffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



63 Lewis, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
73 Sabo, Broten 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 - - 2
91 Dunlap, Jake 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0-1 - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 11 10 9 1 0 31 -5 43-67 3-6 9

Bowling Green Goalkeeping Ohio State Goalkeeping

Bowling Green Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A

E
N 1 2 3 4 5

Tota
l

34 Moore, Cole 65:00 2 0 10 9 9 1 0 29
1 Steinman, Jacob 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Palmer, Tyler 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 10 9 9 1 0 29

Ohio State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A

E
N 1 2 3 4 5

Tota
l

60 Eberly, Kristoffer 64:36 2 0 7 14 10 1 0 32
1 Labre, Dawson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hillebrandt, Samuel 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 7 14 10 1 0 32

Bowling Green Faceoffs Ohio State Faceoffs

# Player W L
23 Doran, Ben 9 10
28 Grant, Jaden 8 8
11 Morneau, Noah 5 14
16 Sloan, Jake 2 7
18 Emerson, Quinn 0 2
20 Levis, Connor 0 1
29 Waters, Brody 0 1

Totals 24 43

# Player W L
9 Thompson, Riley 16 4
16 Montes, Max 10 5
29 Gordon, Ryan 9 5
49 Karabela, Jake 8 8
23 Burnside, Davis 0 1
91 Dunlap, Jake 0 1

Totals 43 24



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Moore, Cole at goalie for BGS.
0-0 [00:00] Eberly, Kristoffer at goalie for OSU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-0 [00:27] Shot by OSU McBrayer, Nathan WIDE.
0-0 [00:37] Shot by OSU Weis, Thomas WIDE.
0-0 [00:52] Shot by OSU Smith, William BLOCKED by Emerson, Quinn.
0-0 [01:05] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Karabela, Jake won by OSU.
0-0 [01:13] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
0-0 [01:19] Shot by OSU Ingles, Bryce MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [01:19] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
0-0 [01:25] Shot by OSU McGinley, Sam MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [01:45] Shot by OSU Montes, Max WIDE.
0-0 [01:53] Shot by OSU Straky, Ethan BLOCKED by Rymon, Dominik.
0-0 [01:59] Penalty on Crocker, Niall OSU 2 minutes for HighSticking.
0-0 [01:59] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Gordon, Ryan won by BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [01:59] Start power play for BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [02:48] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody WIDE.
0-0 PP BGS [03:13] Shot by BGS Hotson, Tyler BLOCKED by Gordon, Ryan.
0-0 PP BGS [03:59] Crocker, Niall (OSU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BGS [03:59] End power play for BGS.
0-0 [04:27] Shot by OSU Sabo, Broten WIDE.
0-0 [04:35] Shot by OSU Ingles, Bryce BLOCKED by Rymon, Dominik.
0-0 [04:45] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix WIDE.
0-0 [04:47] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [05:07] Shot by BGS Pfoh, Brett MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-0 [05:07] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
0-0 [05:55] Shot by BGS Martin, Maxwell MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-0 [06:26] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Burnside, Davis won by BGS.
0-0 [06:31] Shot by BGS Norris, Dalton MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-0 [06:56] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-0 [06:59] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gordon, Ryan won by BGS.
0-0 [07:26] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley WIDE.
0-0 [07:35] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix BLOCKED by Emerson, Quinn.
0-0 [08:50] Timeout Media.
0-0 [08:50] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Karabela, Jake won by OSU.
0-0 [08:56] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Karabela, Jake won by BGS.
0-0 [09:21] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Montes, Max won by BGS.
0-0 [09:59] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Gordon, Ryan won by BGS.
0-0 [10:54] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-0 [11:09] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben BLOCKED by Sabo, Broten.
0-0 [11:29] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [11:34] Penalty on Thompson, Riley OSU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-0 [11:34] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gordon, Ryan won by OSU.
0-0 PP BGS [11:34] Start power play for BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [11:54] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
0-0 PP BGS [12:35] Shot by BGS Higgins, Ty WIDE.
0-0 PP BGS [12:36] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Karabela, Jake won by BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [13:02] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav BLOCKED by Deckhut, Sam.
0-0 PP BGS [13:34] Thompson, Riley (OSU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BGS [13:34] End power play for BGS.
0-0 [13:38] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Thompson, Riley won by BGS.
0-0 [14:15] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [14:15] Timeout Media.
0-0 [14:15] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Karabela, Jake won by OSU.
0-0 [14:24] Shot by OSU McBrayer, Nathan BLOCKED by Emerson, Quinn.
0-0 [14:27] Shot by OSU Eisele, Adam MISSED, save Moore, Cole.



0-0 [14:27] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Karabela, Jake won by BGS.
0-0 [14:33] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
0-0 [15:01] Shot by OSU Crocker, Niall MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [15:35] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben BLOCKED by Sabo, Broten.
0-0 [15:36] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-0 [15:48] Shot by BGS Minville, Jeremie BLOCKED by Thompson, Riley.
0-0 [15:53] Shot by BGS Grant, Jaden MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-0 [15:53] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Gordon, Ryan won by OSU.

0-0

[16:00] GOAL by Ohio State Dunlap, Jake (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gordon, Ryan and , , On ice for OSU:
Dunlap, Jake; Able, Chris; Deckhut, Sam; McBrayer, Nathan; Gordon, Ryan, On ice for BGS: McKinley, Breck; Crampton,
Brayden; Pfoh, Brett; Minville, Jeremie; Grant, Jaden, goal number 4 for season.
Bowling Green 0, Ohio State 1

0-1 [16:00] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Karabela, Jake won by OSU.
0-1 [16:09] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Karabela, Jake won by BGS.
0-1 [16:59] Shot by OSU Sabo, Broten MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-1 [17:04] Shot by OSU Sabo, Broten MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-1 [17:36] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-1 [17:52] Shot by OSU Smith, William BLOCKED by Waters, Brody.
0-1 [18:01] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-1 [18:20] Shot by OSU Gordon, Ryan MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-1 [19:20] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-1 [19:20] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Karabela, Jake won by BGS.
0-1 [19:33] Penalty on Martin, Maxwell BGS 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-1 PP OSU [19:33] Start power play for OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [19:33] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Karabela, Jake won by BGS.
0-1 PP OSU [19:40] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-1 PP OSU [19:51] Penalty on Grant, Jaden BGS 2 minutes for DirectContactToTheHead.
0-1 PP OSU [19:51] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Karabela, Jake won by BGS.
0-1 PP OSU [19:51] Start power play for OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 PP OSU [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-1 PP OSU [00:00] Faceoff Emerson, Quinn vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [00:35] Shot by OSU Sabo, Broten MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-1 PP OSU [00:48] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix WIDE.
0-1 PP OSU [00:56] Faceoff Levis, Connor vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [01:12] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis WIDE.
0-1 PP OSU [01:34] Martin, Maxwell (BGS) penalty complete.
0-1 PP OSU [01:34] End power play for OSU.
0-1 [01:34] Faceoff Emerson, Quinn vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
0-1 [01:49] Shot by OSU Montes, Max MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-1 [01:51] Grant, Jaden (BGS) penalty complete.
0-1 PP OSU [01:51] End power play for OSU.
0-1 [01:55] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn BLOCKED by Ingles, Bryce.
0-1 [02:23] Shot by OSU Smith, William MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-1 [02:38] Shot by BGS Norris, Dalton MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-1 [03:00] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-1 [03:48] Shot by BGS McKinley, Breck MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-1 [03:50] Shot by BGS McKinley, Breck MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-1 [03:54] Shot by BGS Minville, Jeremie MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-1 [03:55] Shot by BGS Minville, Jeremie MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-1 [04:29] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden WIDE.
0-1 [04:45] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-1 [05:49] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
0-1 [06:02] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-1 [06:15] Penalty on Norris, Dalton BGS 2 minutes for Holding.
0-1 [06:15] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [06:15] Start power play for OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [06:31] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-1 PP OSU [07:14] Shot by OSU Karabela, Jake MISSED, save Moore, Cole.

0-1 PP OSU

[07:16] GOAL by Ohio State Thompson, Riley (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Karabela, Jake and Burnside, Davis, On ice for OSU:
Thompson, Riley; Sabo, Broten; Karabela, Jake; Burnside, Davis; Caron, Felix, On ice for BGS: McKinley, Breck; Levis,
Connor; Grant, Jaden; Simanovičs, Rihards, goal number 5 for season.



Bowling Green 0, Ohio State 2
0-2 PP OSU [07:16] Norris, Dalton (BGS) penalty complete.
0-2 PP OSU [07:16] End power play for OSU.
0-2 [07:16] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gordon, Ryan won by OSU.
0-2 [07:55] Shot by BGS Pfoh, Brett MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-2 [08:53] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Montes, Max won by BGS.
0-2 [09:35] Shot by BGS Minville, Jeremie MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-2 [09:45] Timeout Media.
0-2 [09:45] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Thompson, Riley won by BGS.
0-2 [10:29] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix BLOCKED by Levis, Connor.
0-2 [10:40] Shot by OSU McBrayer, Nathan WIDE.
0-2 [11:14] Shot by OSU Karabela, Jake MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-2 [11:22] Shot by OSU Weis, Thomas WIDE.
0-2 [11:28] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gordon, Ryan won by OSU.
0-2 [11:31] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Karabela, Jake won by OSU.
0-2 [12:03] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav BLOCKED by Ingles, Bryce.
0-2 [12:19] Shot by BGS Martin, Maxwell MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-2 [12:24] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Gordon, Ryan won by OSU.
0-2 [12:50] Shot by BGS Hotson, Tyler MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-2 [13:06] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-2 [13:11] Shot by OSU McBrayer, Nathan MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-2 [14:06] Shot by OSU Montes, Max MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-2 [14:42] Shot by BGS Grant, Jaden MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-2 [14:42] Timeout Media.
0-2 [14:42] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Montes, Max won by BGS.
0-2 [14:45] Shot by BGS Morneau, Noah WIDE.
0-2 [14:56] Shot by BGS Pfoh, Brett WIDE.
0-2 [14:58] Shot by BGS Morneau, Noah WIDE.
0-2 [15:33] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Karabela, Jake won by OSU.
0-2 [16:18] Shot by BGS Grant, Jaden MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-2 [16:54] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
0-2 [17:43] Shot by BGS Higgins, Ty WIDE.
0-2 [17:49] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Gordon, Ryan won by BGS.
0-2 [17:54] Shot by BGS Norris, Dalton MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-2 [17:54] Faceoff Waters, Brody vs Gordon, Ryan won by OSU.
0-2 [18:34] Shot by OSU Gordon, Ryan BLOCKED by Norris, Dalton.
0-2 [19:00] Shot by OSU Smith, William MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-2 [20:00] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Karabela, Jake won by OSU.
0-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-2 [00:00] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Thompson, Riley won by BGS.
0-2 [00:17] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn WIDE.
0-2 [00:24] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-2 [00:52] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
0-2 [01:41] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Gordon, Ryan won by OSU.
0-2 [01:56] Shot by OSU Dunlap, Jake MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-2 [02:01] Shot by OSU Deckhut, Sam WIDE.
0-2 [02:05] Shot by OSU Ingles, Bryce MISSED, save Moore, Cole.

0-2

[04:41] GOAL by Bowling Green McKinley, Breck (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hotson, Tyler and Doran, Ben, On ice for BGS:
McKinley, Breck; Hotson, Tyler; Doran, Ben; Norris, Dalton; Waters, Brody, On ice for OSU: Able, Chris; Smith, William;
Weis, Thomas; Karabela, Jake; Eisele, Adam, goal number 2 for season.
Bowling Green 1, Ohio State 2

1-2 [04:41] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Karabela, Jake won by BGS.
1-2 [05:01] Shot by BGS Norris, Dalton WIDE.
1-2 [05:11] Shot by BGS Minville, Jeremie WIDE.
1-2 [05:47] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Gordon, Ryan won by BGS.
1-2 [06:41] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
1-2 [06:44] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley BLOCKED by Sloan, Jake.
1-2 [08:08] Shot by BGS Minville, Jeremie MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
1-2 [08:09] Timeout Media.
1-2 [08:09] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Karabela, Jake won by OSU.



1-2

[08:53] GOAL by Bowling Green Pfoh, Brett (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME TYING GOAL), Assist by Doran, Ben and Niedermayer,
Jackson, On ice for BGS: Pfoh, Brett; Hotson, Tyler; Stjernberg, Gustav; Doran, Ben; Niedermayer, Jackson, On ice for OSU:
Eisele, Adam; Karabela, Jake; Weis, Thomas; McGinley, Sam; Ingles, Bryce, goal number 3 for season.
Bowling Green 2, Ohio State 2

2-2 [08:53] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
2-2 [09:12] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 [09:13] Penalty on Doran, Ben BGS 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
2-2 [09:13] Penalty on Burnside, Davis OSU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
2-2 [09:13] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
2-2 [09:29] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 [09:31] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 [09:31] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gordon, Ryan won by OSU.
2-2 [09:37] Shot by OSU Dunlap, Jake BLOCKED by Morneau, Noah.
2-2 [09:38] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gordon, Ryan won by OSU.
2-2 [09:41] Shot by OSU Ingles, Bryce MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 [09:41] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Dunlap, Jake won by BGS.
2-2 [09:58] Shot by BGS Morneau, Noah MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
2-2 [10:08] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
2-2 [10:09] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
2-2 [10:20] Shot by OSU Montes, Max WIDE.
2-2 [11:13] Burnside, Davis (OSU) penalty complete.
2-2 [11:13] Doran, Ben (BGS) penalty complete.
2-2 [11:19] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden BLOCKED by Hong, James.
2-2 [12:00] Shot by OSU Weis, Thomas BLOCKED by Waters, Brody.
2-2 [12:32] Shot by BGS Grant, Jaden WIDE.
2-2 [13:03] Timeout Media.
2-2 [13:03] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
2-2 [13:13] Shot by OSU Montes, Max BLOCKED by Niedermayer, Jackson.
2-2 [13:36] Shot by BGS Minville, Jeremie MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
2-2 [13:40] Shot by BGS McKinley, Breck WIDE.
2-2 [14:04] Shot by BGS Minville, Jeremie MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
2-2 [14:25] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben WIDE.
2-2 [14:41] Shot by BGS Higgins, Ty MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
2-2 [14:48] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
2-2 [14:56] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben WIDE.
2-2 [15:03] Shot by BGS Higgins, Ty MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
2-2 [15:05] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody WIDE.
2-2 [16:43] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Montes, Max won by OSU.
2-2 [16:51] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Montes, Max won by BGS.
2-2 [16:59] Shot by OSU Able, Chris WIDE.
2-2 [17:05] Shot by OSU Hong, James MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 [17:47] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Thompson, Riley won by BGS.
2-2 [18:39] Shot by BGS McKinley, Breck BLOCKED by Burnside, Davis.
2-2 [19:01] EMPTY NET at goalie for OSU.
2-2 [19:25] Eberly, Kristoffer at goalie for OSU.
2-2 [19:25] Penalty on Doran, Ben BGS 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-2 PP OSU [19:25] Start power play for OSU.
2-2 PP OSU [19:25] Timeout OSU.
2-2 PP OSU [19:25] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
2-2 PP OSU [19:37] Shot by OSU Karabela, Jake BLOCKED by Stjernberg, Gustav.
2-2 PP OSU [19:51] Shot by OSU Karabela, Jake MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 PP OSU [19:51] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
2-2 PP OSU [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

2-2 PP OSU [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
2-2 PP OSU [00:00] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Thompson, Riley won by OSU.
2-2 PP OSU [01:10] Shot by OSU Karabela, Jake BLOCKED by Stjernberg, Gustav.
2-2 PP OSU [01:19] Shot by OSU Karabela, Jake WIDE.
2-2 PP OSU [01:25] Doran, Ben (BGS) penalty complete.
2-2 PP OSU [01:25] End power play for OSU.
2-2 [01:52] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben WIDE.
2-2 [02:24] Shot by OSU Gordon, Ryan MISSED, save Moore, Cole.



2-2 [03:40] Shot by BGS Pfoh, Brett MISSED, save Eberly, Kristoffer.
2-2 [03:40] Timeout OSU.
2-2 [03:40] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Montes, Max won by BGS.
2-2 [03:47] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav WIDE.
2-2 [03:50] Shot by BGS Grant, Jaden WIDE.
2-2 [05:00] End of period.

Period #5 Plays

2-2 Shootout attempt by BGS Pfoh, Brett MISSED, against OSU goalie Eberly, Kristoffer
2-2 Shootout attempt by OSU Burnside, Davis MISSED, against BGS goalie Moore, Cole
2-2 Shootout attempt by BGS McKinley, Breck MISSED, against OSU goalie Eberly, Kristoffer
2-2 Shootout attempt by OSU Montes, Max MISSED, against BGS goalie Moore, Cole
2-2 Shootout attempt by BGS Rymon, Dominik MISSED, against OSU goalie Eberly, Kristoffer
2-2 Shootout attempt by OSU Karabela, Jake MISSED, against BGS goalie Moore, Cole
2-2 Shootout attempt by BGS Higgins, Ty MISSED, against OSU goalie Eberly, Kristoffer
2-2 Shootout attempt by OSU Gordon, Ryan MISSED, against BGS goalie Moore, Cole
2-2 Shootout attempt by BGS Minville, Jeremie MISSED, against OSU goalie Eberly, Kristoffer
2-2 Shootout attempt by OSU Eisele, Adam MISSED, against BGS goalie Moore, Cole
2-2 Shootout attempt by BGS Simanovičs, Rihards MISSED, against OSU goalie Eberly, Kristoffer
2-2 Shootout attempt by OSU Hong, James MADE, against BGS goalie Moore, Cole
2-2 [00:00] End of period.


